Pre-Stress & Post-Tensioning SystemTensioning System
CPS (CMEC Prestressing System)is a brand controlled by
Engineering Corporation). Over the years, It has developed a wide range of stressing
equipments in the brand of CPS, including Hydraulic Pumps, Stressing Jacks, Testing
Equipments and accessories, to economically and efficiently stress its tendons. Its
emphasis on versatility is also the key to the inter
jacks to achieve maximum efficiency. CPS range of equipments is widely known for its
durability, high capabilities and efficiency.

Head
Bearing Plate
CPS13-*D
A B C D E
Installation Hole
Spacing Diameter
CPS13-1 1 Φ42 45 70 70 Φ14 - -
CPS13-2 2 Φ75 46 115 90 Φ80 85 M10
CPS13-3 3 Φ80 46 130 100 Φ90 90 M10
CPS13-4 4 Φ88 46 130 100 Φ90 90 M10CPS13-4 4 Φ88 46 130 100 Φ90 90 M10
CPS13-5 5 Φ98 46 140 110 Φ95 100 M10
CPS13-6 6 Φ115 48 150 120 Φ100 110 M10
CPS13-7 7 Φ115 48 150 120 Φ100 110 M10
CPS13-8 8 Φ125 50 165 130 Φ115 120 M10
CPS13-9 9 Φ135 50 185 150 Φ120 135 M10
CPS13-10 10 Φ145 52 200 160 Φ135 150 M10
CPS13-11 11 Φ155 52 210 180 Φ150 160 M10
CPS13-12 12 Φ155 52 210 180 Φ150 160 M10
CPS13-13 13 Φ155 52 210 180 Φ150 160 M10
CPS13-14 14 Φ165 55 220 200 Φ155 170 M10
CPS13-15 15 Φ175 60 240 200 Φ155 170 M10
CPS13-16 16 Φ185 62 250 210 Φ155 185 M10
CPS13-17 17 Φ185 62 250 210 Φ155 185 M10
CPS13-18 18 Φ185 63 250 210 Φ155 185 M10
CPS13-19 19 Φ185 63 250 210 Φ155 185 M10
CPS13-20~22 20~22 Φ210 65 280 240 Φ170 210 M10
CPS13-23,24 23,24 Φ225 72 290 270 Φ180 210 M10
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
CPS13-23,24 23,24 Φ225 72 290 270 Φ180 210 M10
CPS13-25~27 25~27 Φ230 76 300 280 Φ185 220 M10
CPS13-28~31 28~31 Φ240 80 320 290 Φ195 230 M10
CPS13-32~34 32~34 Φ265 85 340 300 Φ200 250 M10
CPS13-35~37 35~37 Φ270 90 360 320 Φ200 260 M10
CPS13-38~40 38~40 Φ295 95 380 350 Φ210 280 M10
CPS13-41~43 41~43 Φ295 95 390 360 Φ225 280 M10
CPS13-44~46 44~46 Φ310 100 400 370 Φ230 290 M10
CPS13-47~49 47~49 Φ310 100 410 380 Φ240 300 M10
CPS13-50~52 50~52 Φ320 105 420 390 Φ250 300 M10
CPS13-53~55 53~55 Φ320 110 440 400 Φ260 320 M10
Tecnicial Data for CPS Stressing Anchorage
Technical drawing for CPS Stressing Anchorage with 0.5” strand
Spiral Reinforcement
Corrugated Duct

Head
Bearing Plate
CPS15-*D
A B C D E
Installation Hole
Spacing Diameter
CPS15-1 1 Φ46 48 80 80 Φ16 - -
CPS15-2 2 Φ83 48 115 80 Φ80 85 M10
CPS15-3 3 Φ85 48 130 90 Φ90 90 M10
CPS15-4 4 Φ95 48 140 100 Φ90 100 M10CPS15-4 4 Φ95 48 140 100 Φ90 100 M10
CPS15-5 5 Φ105 48 150 120 Φ95 110 M10
CPS15-6 6 Φ125 48 165 120 Φ110 120 M10
CPS15-7 7 Φ125 50 175 130 Φ110 125 M10
CPS15-8 8 Φ135 51 185 130 Φ120 135 M10
CPS15-9 9 Φ145 52 200 160 Φ125 150 M10
CPS15-10 10 Φ155 54 210 180 Φ135 160 M10
CPS15-11 11 Φ165 55 220 200 Φ135 170 M10
CPS15-12 12 Φ165 58 230 200 Φ135 170 M10
CPS15-13 13 Φ165 60 240 200 Φ135 170 M10
CPS15-14 14 Φ175 62 250 195 Φ145 185 M10
CPS15-15 15 Φ185 63 260 220 Φ150 190 M10
CPS15-16 16 Φ195 63 265 240 Φ155 200 M10
CPS15-17 17 Φ195 66 270 240 Φ155 200 M10
CPS15-18 18 Φ205 68 280 240 Φ160 210 M10
CPS15-19 19 Φ205 70 290 240 Φ160 210 M10
CPS15-20,21 20,21 Φ225 75 300 260 Φ170 220 M10
CPS15-22 22 Φ225 75 300 260 Φ170 220 M10
CPS15-23,24 23,24 Φ240 80 315 290 Φ180 2330 M10
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
CPS15-23,24 23,24 Φ240 80 315 290 Φ180 2330 M10
CPS15-25~27 25~27 Φ245 82 320 290 Φ180 2330 M10
CPS15-28~31 28~31 Φ260 88 340 300 Φ205 250 M10
CPS15-32~34 32~34 Φ280 92 370 350 Φ215 280 M10
CPS15-35~37 35~37 Φ290 95 390 360 Φ215 280 M10
CPS15-38 38 Φ320 98 420 390 Φ240 300 M10
CPS15-39,40 39,40 Φ320 98 420 390 Φ240 300 M10
CPS15-41~43 41~43 Φ320 100 440 400 Φ260 320 M10
CPS15-44~46 44~46 Φ330 105 460 420 Φ280 340 M10
CPS15-47~49 47~49 Φ330 110 480 450 Φ300 360 M10
CPS15-50~52 50~52 Φ340 115 500 475 Φ320 380 M10
CPS15-53~55 53~55 Φ340 120 520 500 Φ330 400 M10
Tecnicial Data for CPS Stressing Anchorage
Technical drawing for CPS Stressing Anchorage with 0.6” strand
Spiral Reinforcement
Corrugated Duct

25~27 CPS13-25~27G Φ230 Φ250 90
28~31 CPS13-28~31G Φ270 Φ300 100
32~37 CPS13-32~37G Φ280 Φ300 120
38~43 CPS13-38~43G Φ280 Φ300 130
44,45 CPS13-44,45G Φ370 Φ370 140
Number
of Strand
Grip Anchor Head
Part No. A B H
1 CPS15-1G Φ52 Φ52 60
2~4 CPS15-2~4G Φ120 Φ134 60
5 CPS15-5G Φ126 Φ134 60
6,7 CPS15-6,7G Φ160 Φ175 60
8,9 CPS15-8,9G Φ174 Φ184 60
10~13 CPS15-10~13G Φ174 Φ184 70
14 CPS15-14G Φ230 Φ250 80
15~17 CPS15-15~17G Φ230 Φ250 80
18,19 CPS15-18,19G Φ230 Φ250 9018,19 CPS15-18,19G Φ230 Φ250 90
20~22 CPS15-20~22G Φ270 Φ300 100
23,24 CPS15-23,24G Φ270 Φ300 110
25~27 CPS15-25~27G Φ270 Φ300 120
28~31 CPS15-28~31G Φ280 Φ300 120
32~37 CPS15-32~37G Φ350 Φ370 130

strand
Fix anchor
head
Tension ring
CPS13-*PYS
A B(min)
CPS13-1P 1 70 -
CPS13-2P 2 90 180
CPS13-3P 3 100 180
CPS13-4P 4 115 240
CPS13-5P 5 130 240CPS13-5P 5 130 240
CPS13-6P 6 140 300
CPS13-7P 7 150 300
CPS13-8P 8 160 360
CPS13-9P 9 170 360
CPS13-10P 10 180 420
CPS13-11P 11 190 420
CPS13-12P 12 200 420
CPS13-13P 13 205 420
CPS13-14P 14 215 420
CPS13-15P 15 220 480
CPS13-16P 16 230 480
CPS13-17P 17 235 480
CPS13-18P 18 245 540
CPS13-19P 19 250 540
CPS13-20P 20 255 650
CPS13-21P 21 260 650
CPS13-22P 22 270 650
CPS13-23P 23 280 700CPS13-23P 23 280 700
CPS13-24P 24 300 700
CPS13-25P 25 320 720
CPS13-26P 26 330 720
CPS13-27P 27 330 720
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
Technical data for CPS Fix P-anchorage
Technical data for CPS Fix P Anchorage with 0.5” strand
Spiral reinforcement Corrugated duct (round)

Tension
ring
Spiral reinforcement
CPS15-
*PYS
A B(min) C
CPS15-1P 1 80 - -
CPS15-2P 2 95 180 45
CPS15-3P 3 105 180 45CPS15-3P 3 105 180 45
CPS15-4P 4 130 240 45
CPS15-5P 5 145 300 45
CPS15-6P 6 160 360 45
CPS15-7P 7 170 420 45
CPS15-8P 8 185 420 45
CPS15-9P 9 195 480 45
CPS15-10P 10 205 480 45
CPS15-11P 11 215 480 45
CPS15-12P 12 225 480 45
CPS15-13P 13 235 480 45
CPS15-14P 14 245 480 45
CPS15-15P 15 255 540 45
CPS15-16P 16 260 540 45
CPS15-17P 17 270 540 45
CPS15-18P 18 275 600 45
CPS15-19P 19 285 600 45CPS15-19P 19 285 600 45
CPS15-20P 20 290 660 45
CPS15-21P 21 300 660 45
CPS15-22P 22 305 660 45
CPS15-23P 23 310 720 45
CPS15-24P 24 315 720 45
CPS15-25P 25 330 720 45
CPS15-26P 26 340 720 45
CPS15-27P 27 340 720 45
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
Technical data for CPS Fix P-anchorage
Technical data for CPS Fix P Anchorage with 0.6” strand
Spiral reinforcement Corrugated Duct (round)

17
Fix H Anchorage
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage with 0.5” strand
Part number
Number
of strand
Bond Head Dim.
A B
CPS13-2H 2 130 70
CPS13-3H 3 130 70
CPS13-4H 4 150 170
CPS13-5H 5 160 180
CPS13-6,7H 6,7 170 190
CPS13-8,9H 8,9 220 250
CPS13-10H 10 220 250
CPS13-11H 11 220 250
CPS13-12H 12 270 310
CPS13-13H 13 270 310
CPS13-14H 14 270 310
CPS13-15H 15 270 310
CPS13-16H 16 270 310
CPS13-17H 17 310 390
CPS13-18H 18 310 390
CPS13-19H 19 310 390
CPS13-20H 20 310 390
CPS13-21H 21 310 390
CPS13-22H 22 310 390
CPS13-23H 23 410 430
CPS13-24H 24 410 430
CPS13-25H 25 410 430CPS13-25H 25 410 430
CPS13-26H 26 410 430
CPS13-27H 27 410 430
CPS13-31H 31 430 470
CPS13-37H 37 430 470
CPS13-43H 43 560 580
CPS13-55H 55 560 680
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage with 0.5” strand
Tension ring

Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage with 0.6” strand
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage
Part number
Number of
strand
Bond Head Dim.
Tension ring
CPS13
A B C(min)
CPS15-2H 2 190 90 950
CPS15-3H 3 190 90 950
CPS15-4H 4 190 210 950
CPS15-5H 5 200 220 950
CPS15-6,7H 6,7 210 230 1300CPS15-6,7H 6,7 210 230 1300
CPS15-8,9H 8,9 270 310 1300
CPS15-10H 10 270 310 1300
CPS15-11H 11 270 310 1300
CPS15-12H 12 330 390 1300
CPS15-13H 13 330 390 1300
CPS15-14H 14 330 390 1300
CPS15-15H 15 330 390 1300
CPS15-16H 16 330 390 1300
CPS15-17H 17 390 470 1300
CPS15-18H 18 390 470 1300
CPS15-19H 19 390 470 1300
CPS15-20H 20 390 470 1500
CPS15-21H 21 390 470 1500
CPS15-22H 22 390 470 1500
CPS15-23H 23 450 520 1600
CPS15-24H 24 450 520 1600
CPS15-25H 25 450 520 1700
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
CPS15-26H 26 450 520 1700
CPS15-27H 27 450 520 1700
CPS15-31H 31 510 570 1700
CPS15-37H 37 510 690 2000
CPS15-43H 43 550 750 2500
CPS15-55H 55 620 850 2500
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage with 0.6” strand
Technical data for CPS Fix H Anchorage
Tension ring Spiral reinforcement Corrugated duct (round)
CPS13-*PYS CPS13-*LX Metal Plastic

A B C(min)
CPS15B-2P 2 110 70
CPS15B-3P 3 160 70
CPS15B-4P 4 210 70
CPS15B-5P 5 260 70
Technical data for CPS Flat Fix P Anchorage
Technical data for CPS Flat Fix P Anchorage with 0.5” strand
Tension Ring Spiral reinforcement Corrugated Duct (flat)
CPS13B-*PYS CPS13B-*LX Metal Plastic
C(min) D E F G Part number Part number
150 200 130 90 85 CDMF-50 CDPF-46
200 250 170 90 85 CDMF-60 CDPF-60
Technical data for CPS Flat Fix P Anchorage with 0.6” strand
200 250 170 90 85 CDMF-60 CDPF-60
250 250 210 90 100 CDMF-70 CDPF-72
300 275 240 90 100 CDMF-90 CDPF-90
Tension Ring Spiral reinforcement Corrugated Duct (flat)
CPS15B-*PYS CPS15B-*LX Metal Plastic
C(min) D E F G Part number Part number
180 200 130 90 100 CDMF-50 CDPF-46

Part number
Number
of strand
Coupler
Anchor head Necessary
strand
protrusionCPS15-*
A B D C
CPS15-3LB 3 210 48 Φ85 ≥90
CPS15-4LB 4 220 48 Φ95 ≥90
CPS15-5LB 5 225 48 Φ105 ≥90CPS15-5LB 5 225 48 Φ105 ≥90
CPS15-6LB 6 230 48 Φ125 ≥100
CPS15-7LB 7 240 50 Φ125 ≥100
CPS15-8LB 8 240 51 Φ135 ≥100
CPS15-9LB 9 250 52 Φ145 ≥100
CPS15-10LB 10 260 54 Φ155 ≥110
CPS15-11LB 11 265 55 Φ165 ≥110
CPS15-12LB 12 280 58 Φ165 ≥120
CPS15-13LB 13 285 60 Φ165 ≥120
CPS15-14LB 14 290 62 Φ175 ≥120
CPS15-15LB 15 290 63 Φ185 ≥120
CPS15-16LB 16 300 63 Φ195 ≥120
CPS15-17LB 17 315 66 Φ195 ≥120
CPS15-18LB 18 320 68 Φ205 ≥120
CPS15-19LB 19 330 70 Φ205 ≥120
CPS15-20LB 20 350 75 Φ225 ≥130
CPS15-21LB 21 350 75 Φ225 ≥130
CPS15-22LB 22 355 75 Φ225 ≥130
CPS15-23LB 23 360 80 Φ240 ≥130
CPS15-24LB 24 370 80 Φ240 ≥140
Unit:mm * is the number of strand
CPS15-25LB 25 375 82 Φ245 ≥140
CPS15-26LB 26 385 82 Φ245 ≥140
CPS15-27LB 27 390 82 Φ245 ≥140
CPS15-31LB 31 410 88 Φ260 ≥160
CPS15-37LB 37 455 95 Φ290 ≥170
CPS15-43LB 43 480 100 Φ320 ≥180
CPS15-55LB 55 560 120 Φ340 ≥200
Technical data for CPS Integral Coupler (LB series)
Technical data for CPS Integral Coupler (LB series) with 0.6” strand
Necessary
protrusion

CPS13.BFZ-*L
CPS13-
*LYS
Metal
A C B
Part
number
CPS13-3L 3 192 Φ152 428 CDM-50
CPS13-4L 4 192 Φ152 428 CDM-50
CPS13-5L 5 202 Φ162 450 CDM-55
CPS13-6,7L 6,7 212 Φ172 494 CDM-55
CPS13-8L 8 232 Φ192 516 CDM-70
Technical data for CPS Periphery Coupler (L series) with 0.6” strand
CPS13-8L 8 232 Φ192 516 CDM-70
CPS13-9L 9 242 Φ202 516 CDM-70
CPS13-10L 10 252 Φ212 560 CDM-80
CPS13-11~13L 11~13 262 Φ222 560 CDM-80
CPS13-14L 14 273 Φ233 604 CDM-90
CPS13-15L 15 283 Φ243 604 CDM-90
CPS13-16,17L 16,17 293 Φ253 648 CDM-90
CPS13-18,19L 18,19 293 Φ253 648 CDM-90
CPS13-20~22L 20~22 303 Φ263 692 CDM-100
CPS13-23,24L 23,24 333 Φ293 735 CDM-100
CPS13-25L 25 348 Φ308 801 CDM-100
CPS13-26,27L 26,27 353 Φ313 823 CDM-100
CPS13-31L 31 368 Φ328 889 CDM-120
Part number
Number
of strand
Protective cover

YDC1000B
CDP-50 CPS13-4D CPS13-4LX
CDP-55 CPS13-5D CPS13-5LX
CDP-55 CPS13-6,7D CPS13-6,7LX
CDP-70 CPS13-8D CPS13-8LX
Technical data for CPS Periphery Coupler (L series) with 0.6” strand
CDP-70 CPS13-8D CPS13-8LX
YDC1500BCDP-70 CPS13-9D CPS13-9LX
CDP-80 CPS13-10D CPS13-10LX
CDP-80 CPS13-11~13D CPS13-11~13LX
YDC2000BCDP-90 CPS13-14D CPS13-14LX
CDP-90 CPS13-15D CPS13-15LX
CDP-90 CPS13-16,17D CPS13-16,17LX
YDC4000B
CDP-90 CPS13-18,19D CPS13-18,19LX
100 CDP-100 CPS13-20~22D CPS13-20~22LX
100 CDP-100 CPS13-23,24D CPS13-23,24LX
100 CDP-100 CPS13-25D CPS13-25LX
100 CDP-100 CPS13-26,27D CPS13-26,27LX
120 CDP-120 CPS13-31D CPS13-31LX
Corrugated duct (round) Bearing plate
Spriral
reinforcement
Matching
stressing
jack
Plastic CPS15-*D CPS15-*LX
number
Part number Part number Part number
50 CDP-50 CPS15-3D CPS15-3LX
YDC1000B55 CDP-55 CPS15-4D CPS15-4LX
29
YDC1000B55 CDP-55 CPS15-4D CPS15-4LX
55 CDP-55 CPS15-5D CPS15-5LX
70 CDP-70 CPS15-6,7D CPS15-6,7LX YDC1500B
80 CDP-80 CPS15-8D CPS15-8LX
YDC2000B
80 CDP-80 CPS15-9D CPS15-9LX
90 CDP-90 CPS15-10D CPS15-10LX
YDC3000B90 CDP-90 CPS15-11~13D CPS15-11~13LX
100 CDP-100 CPS15-14D CPS15-14LX
100 CDP-100 CPS15-15D CPS15-15LX
YDC4000B110 CDP-110 CPS15-16,17D CPS15-16,17LX
110 CDP-110 CPS15-18,19D CPS15-18,19LX
120 CDP-120 CPS15-20~22D CPS15-20~22LX
YDC5000B
120 CDP-120 CPS15-23,24D CPS15-23,24LX
120 CDP-120 CPS15-25D CPS15-25LX
YDC6000B120 CDP-120 CPS15-26,27D CPS15-26,27LX
130 CDP-130 CPS15-31D CPS15-31LX
CPS Flat Coupler (BL series)
CPS BL series Flat Coupler is used for the extension of strand tendon / cable of flat
anchorages.
CPS Flat coupler

stressing
jack
Metal Plastic CPS15B-*D CPS15B-*LX
Part
number
Part number Part number Part number
31
number
CDM-50 CDP-46 CPS15B-2D CPS15B-2LX YDB600B
CDM-60 CDP-60 CPS15B-3D CPS15B-3LX YDB800B
CDM-70 CDP-72 CPS15B-4D CPS15B-4LX YDB1000B
CDM-90 CDP-90 CPS15B-5D CPS15B-5LX YDB1000B
CPS Metal Corrugated Duct
Technical data for CPS Metal Corrugated Duct (round shape)
Part Number Inner diameter Tolerance
CDM-40 Φ40
±0.5
CDM-45 Φ45
CDM-50 Φ50
CDM-55 Φ55
CDM-60 Φ60
CDM-65 Φ65
CDM-70 Φ70
CDM-75 Φ75
CDM-80 Φ80
CDM-85 Φ85
CDM-90 Φ90
CDM-95 Φ95
CDM-100 Φ100
CDM-105 Φ105
±1
CDM-110 Φ110
CDM-120 Φ120
CDM-130 Φ130
CDM-135 Φ135
CDM-140 Φ140
CDM-150 Φ150
CDM-155 Φ155
CDM-160 Φ160
CPS Metal Corrugated Duct
Technical data for CPS Metal Corrugated Duct (round shape)
Steel strip thickness Reinforced steel strip thickness
0.25
0.4
0.3
32
0.5
0.4
CPS Metal Corrugated Duct
Technical data for CPS Metal Corrugated Duct (flat shape)
Part Number Inner width Tolerance Inner height
CDMF-50 50 ±1
CDMF-56 56 ±2
CDMF-60 60 ±1
CDMF-66 66 ±2
CDMF-70 70 ±1
Plastic Corrugated Duct (HDPE)
CDMF-76 76 ±2
CDMF-90 90 ±1
CDMF-96 96 ±2
CPS Metal Corrugated Duct
Technical data for CPS Metal Corrugated Duct (flat shape)
Inner height Tolerance Steel trip thickness
19
0~+3 0.3
25
19
25
19
25
19
25
33
Technicial drawing for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (HDPE)
CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (round)
Technicial data for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (round)
Part Number
Inner diameter
Tolerance
Outer diameter
A B
CDP-40 Φ40 Φ50
CDP-45 Φ45 Φ55
CDP-50 Φ50 Φ62
±1
CDP-50 Φ50 Φ62
CDP-55 Φ55 Φ67
CDP-70 Φ70 Φ82
CDP-80 Φ80 Φ94
CDP-90 Φ90 Φ104
CDP-100 Φ100 Φ114
CDP-120 Φ120 Φ136
CDP-130 Φ130 Φ146
CDP-140 Φ140 Φ156
CDP-160 Φ160 Φ176
Technicial drawing for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (HDPE)
CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (round)
Technicial data for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (round)
Outer diameter Wall thickness
Tolerance Our of roundness
C
2
34
2
+0.5 6%
2.2
2.8
3
Technicial drawing for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (HDPE)
CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (flat)
Technicial data for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (flat)
Part Number
Inner width Inner height
A B
CDPF-46 46 20
CDPF-60 60 20
CDPF-72 72 22
CDPF-90 90 22
Technicial drawing for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (HDPE)
CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (flat)
Technicial data for CPS Plastic Corrugated Duct (flat)
Outer width Outer Height Wall thickness